

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate

www.vevor.com/support

HYDRAULIC OIL TANK

MODEL: LST25JLYX / LST10JLYX

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

VEVOR®

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

HYDRAULIC OIL TANK

MODEL: LST25JLYX / LST10JLYX



NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Symbol	Symbol Description
	Warning: To reduce the risk of injury, the user must read the instructions manual carefully.
	This symbol, placed before a safety comment, indicates a kind of precaution, warning, or danger. Ignoring this warning may lead to an accident. To reduce the risk of injury, fire, or electrocution, please always follow the recommendations shown below.

Read carefully and understand all ASSEMBLY AND OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS before operating.

Failure to follow the safety rules and other basic safety precautions may result in serious personal injury.

Before attempting to operate or install the fuel unit carefully read and take note of the following safety warnings.

Failure to comply with these warnings may result in serious injury or death.

Prior to installing or using the fuel unit, all operators must have read and fully understand the contents of this instruction manual as well as all other manuals supplied, and the safety decal fitted to the fuel unit.

Avoid fuel contact with skin and eyes and avoid breathing vapors or mists. Ensure that all operator-and associated personnel are familiar with the legal regulations and codes of practice that apply to the safe use, storage and disposal of fuel.

WARNING:

- **DANGER**
- **EXTREMELY FLAMMABLE**
- **VAPORS CAN EXPLODE**
- **HARMFUL OR FATAL IF SWALLOWED**
- **If swallowed, do not induce vomiting call a physician immediately**
- **Keep out of reach of children • Avoid prolonged breathing of vapors**
- **Do not siphon by mouth**
- **Store and use in a well-ventilated area**
- **Vapors can be ignited by a spark or flame source many feet away**
- **Keep away from flame, pilot lights, stoves, heaters, electric motors, and other sources of ignition.**

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

INDUSTRICTIONS

【 PREMIUM QUALITY 】 - This weld-less hydraulic tank body is skillfully fabricated from high-strength cold-rolled steel plates. With a black powder-coated finish surface, and phosphate-coated internal, which makes it sturdy, durable, and anti-corrosion.

【 COMPACT DESIGN 】 -The hydraulic oil tank has an oil level indicator that can provide more convenient and accurate data. The return oil filter has high fluid velocity and is fast and stable. There is a hydraulic respirator with a cover used to filter impurities and prevent leakage. Import: 1 ½ NPT, discharge port: ¾ NPT (2). The installation bracket helps to install and place the storage tank.

【 FULL-SET EQUIPMENT 】 -The assembled hydraulic fuel tank consists of a steel oil tank reservoir, an oil level temp gauge and a filler breather with a cap, drain ports and mount brackets.

【 WIDE APPLICATION 】 - Our transfer fuel hydraulic tank is strong, lightweight, and compact construction, well assembled and widely used in the hydraulic system and mechanical vehicles to offer adequate oil storage and supply solutions for heavily loaded tractors and trucks.

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate

www.vevor.com/support



Assistance technique et certificat de garantie

électronique www.vevor.com/support

RÉSERVOIR D'HUILE HYDRAULIQUE

MODÈLE : LST25JLYX / LST10JLYX

Nous continuons à nous engager à vous fournir des outils à des prix compétitifs.

« Économisez la moitié », « Moitié prix » ou toute autre expression similaire utilisée par nous ne représente qu'une estimation des économies que vous pourriez réaliser en achetant certains outils chez nous par rapport aux grandes marques et ne couvre pas nécessairement toutes les catégories d'outils que nous proposons.

Nous vous rappelons de bien vouloir vérifier soigneusement lorsque vous passez une commande chez nous si vous économisez réellement la moitié par rapport aux grandes marques.

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

RÉSERVOIR D'HUILE HYDRAULIQUE

MODÈLE : LST25JLYX / LST10JLYX



BESOIN D'AIDE? CONTACTEZ-NOUS!

Vous avez des questions sur nos produits ? Vous avez besoin d'une assistance technique ? N'hésitez pas à nous contacter :

Assistance technique et certificat de garantie
électronique www.vevor.com/support

Il s'agit de la notice d'utilisation d'origine. Veuillez lire attentivement toutes les instructions du manuel avant de l'utiliser. VEVOR se réserve le droit d'interpréter clairement notre manuel d'utilisation. L'apparence du produit dépend du produit que vous avez reçu. Veuillez nous excuser, nous ne vous informerons plus si des mises à jour technologiques ou logicielles sont disponibles sur notre produit.

Symbole	Description du symbole
	Avertissement : Pour réduire le risque de blessure, l'utilisateur doit lire Lisez attentivement le manuel d'instructions.
	Ce symbole, placé avant un commentaire de sécurité, indique une sorte de précaution, d'avertissement ou de danger. Ignorer cela avertissement peut entraîner un accident. Pour réduire le risque blessure, incendie ou électrocution, veuillez toujours suivre les recommandations présentées ci-dessous.

Lisez attentivement et comprenez tous les ASSEMBLAGE ET FONCTIONNEMENT
INSTRUCTIONS avant l'utilisation.

Non-respect des règles de sécurité et autres précautions de sécurité de base
peut entraîner des blessures corporelles graves.

Avant d'essayer d'utiliser ou d'installer l'unité de carburant, lisez attentivement et
Prenez note des avertissements de sécurité suivants.

Le non-respect de ces avertissements peut entraîner des blessures graves ou
la mort.

Avant d'installer ou d'utiliser l'unité de carburant, tous les opérateurs doivent avoir lu
et comprendre pleinement le contenu de ce manuel d'instructions ainsi
comme tous les autres manuels fournis, et l'autocollant de sécurité apposé sur le réservoir de carburant
unité.

Évitez tout contact du carburant avec la peau et les yeux et évitez de respirer les vapeurs ou
brouillards. Assurez-vous que tout le personnel associé à l'opérateur et au sable est familier
avec les réglementations légales et les codes de pratique qui s'appliquent à la sécurité
utilisation, stockage et élimination du carburant.

AVERTISSEMENT:

- DANGER
- EXTRÊMEMENT INFLAMMABLE
- LES VAPEURS PEUVENT EXPLOSER
- NOCIF OU MORTEL EN CAS D'INGESTION
- En cas d'ingestion, ne pas faire vomir et appeler immédiatement un médecin.
- Tenir hors de portée des enfants • Éviter l'inhalation prolongée des vapeurs
- Ne pas siphonner avec la bouche
- Conserver et utiliser dans un endroit bien ventilé
- Les vapeurs peuvent être enflammées par une étincelle ou une source de flamme à plusieurs mètres de distance
- Tenir à l'écart des flammes, des veilleuses, des cuisinières, des radiateurs, des moteurs électriques et de toute autre source d'inflammation.

CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS

INDUSTRIES

【 QUALITÉ SUPÉRIEURE - Ce réservoir de réservoir hydraulique sans soudure est habilement fabriqué à partir de plaques d'acier laminées à froid à haute résistance. Avec une surface de finition avec revêtement en poudre noire et un revêtement interne au phosphate, ce qui le rend robuste, durable et anticorrosion.

【 CONCEPTION COMPACTE】 Le réservoir d'huile hydraulique est doté d'un indicateur de niveau d'huile qui peut fournir des données plus pratiques et plus précises. Le filtre à huile de retour a une vitesse de fluide élevée et est rapide et stable. Il y a un respirateur hydraulique avec un couvercle utilisé pour filtrer les impuretés et éviter les fuites. Importation : 1 ½ NPT, orifice de décharge : ¾ NPT (2). Le support d'installation permet d'installer et de placer le réservoir de stockage.

【 ÉQUIPEMENT COMPLET - Le réservoir de carburant hydraulique assemblé se compose d'un réservoir d'huile en acier, d'une jauge de température à levier d'huile et d'un reniflard de remplissage avec un bouchon, des orifices de vidange et des supports de montage.

LARGE APPLICATION - Notre réservoir hydraulique de transfert de carburant est de construction solide, légère et compacte, bien assemblé et largement utilisé dans le système hydraulique et les véhicules mécaniques pour offrir des solutions de stockage et d'approvisionnement en huile adéquates pour les tracteurs et camions lourdement chargés.



Assistance technique et certificat de garantie
électronique www.vevor.com/support



Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

HYDRAULIKÖLTANK

MODELL: LST25JLYX / LST10JLYX

Wir sind weiterhin bestrebt, Ihnen Werkzeuge zu wettbewerbsfähigen Preisen anzubieten.
„Sparen Sie die Hälfte“, „Halber Preis“ oder andere ähnliche Ausdrücke, die wir verwenden, stellen nur eine Schätzung der Ersparnis dar, die Sie beim Kauf bestimmter Werkzeuge bei uns im Vergleich zu den großen Topmarken erzielen können, und decken nicht unbedingt alle von uns angebotenen Werkzeugkategorien ab. Wir möchten Sie freundlich daran erinnern, bei Ihrer Bestellung bei uns sorgfältig zu prüfen, ob Sie im Vergleich zu den großen Topmarken tatsächlich die Hälfte sparen.

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

HYDRAULIKÖLTANK

MODELL: LST25JLYX / LST10JLYX



Brauchen Sie Hilfe? Kontaktieren Sie uns!

Sie haben Fragen zu unseren Produkten? Sie benötigen technischen Support? Dann kontaktieren Sie uns gerne:

Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie das Gerät in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behält sich eine klare Auslegung unserer Bedienungsanleitung vor. Das Erscheinungsbild des Produkts richtet sich nach dem Produkt, das Sie erhalten haben. Bitte verzeihen Sie uns, dass wir Sie nicht erneut informieren, wenn es Technologie- oder Software-Updates für unser Produkt gibt.

Symbol	Symbol Beschreibung
	Warnung: Um das Verletzungsrisiko zu verringern, muss der Benutzer Lesen Sie die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig durch.
	Dieses Symbol vor einem Sicherheitshinweis weist auf eine Art von Vorsicht, Warnung oder Gefahr. Das Ignorieren dieser Warnung kann zu einem Unfall führen. Um das Risiko von Verletzungen, Feuer oder Stromschlag, befolgen Sie bitte immer die Empfehlungen unten gezeigt.

Lesen Sie sorgfältig und verstehen Sie alle MONTAGE UND BETRIEB

VORBEREITUNG DER INBETRIEBNAHME DIE ANLEITUNG sorgfältig durch.

Nichtbeachtung der Sicherheitsregeln und anderer grundlegender Sicherheitsvorkehrungen kann zu schweren Verletzungen führen.

Bevor Sie die Kraftstoffanlage in Betrieb nehmen oder installieren, lesen Sie bitte sorgfältig beachten Sie die folgenden Sicherheitshinweise.

Die Nichtbeachtung dieser Warnungen kann zu schweren Verletzungen oder Tod.

Vor der Installation oder Verwendung der Kraftstoffanlage müssen alle Bediener Folgendes gelesen haben: und den Inhalt dieser Bedienungsanleitung vollständig verstehen sowie wie alle anderen mitgelieferten Handbücher und der Sicherheitsaufkleber auf der Einheit.

Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt des Kraftstoffs mit Haut und Augen und vermeiden Sie das Einatmen von Dämpfen oder Nebel. Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Bediener und Mitarbeiter mit den gesetzlichen Bestimmungen und Regeln der Technik für die sichere Verwendung, Lagerung und Entsorgung von Kraftstoff.

WARNUNG:

- **GEFAHR**
- **EXTREM ENTZÜNDLICH**
- **DÄMPFE KÖNNEN EXPLODIEREN**
- **SCHÄDLICH ODER TÖDLICH BEIM VERSCHLUCKEN**
- Bei Verschlucken kein Erbrechen herbeiführen, sofort einen Arzt rufen
- Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren • Längeres Einatmen von Dämpfen vermeiden
- Nicht mit dem Mund absaugen
- In einem gut belüfteten Bereich lagern und verwenden
- Dämpfe können durch einen Funken oder eine Flammenquelle in mehreren Metern Entfernung entzündet werden
- Von Flammen, Zündflammen, Öfen, Heizgeräten, Elektromotoren und anderen Zündquellen fernhalten.

BEWAHREN SIE DIESE ANWEISUNGEN AUF

Branchen

【 **PREMIUM-QUALITÄT** – Dieser schweißfreie Hydrauliktankkörper ist fachmännisch aus hochfesten kaltgewalzten Stahlplatten gefertigt. Mit einer schwarz pulverbeschichteten Oberfläche und einer phosphatbeschichteten Innenseite, was ihn robust, langlebig und korrosionsbeständig macht.

【 **KOMPAKTES DESIGN** - Der Hydrauliköltank verfügt über eine Ölstandsanzeige, die bequemere und genauere Daten liefern kann. Der Rücklaufölfilter hat eine hohe Flüssigkeitsgeschwindigkeit und ist schnell und stabil. Es gibt einen Hydraulik-Atemschutz mit einer Abdeckung, die Verunreinigungen herausfiltert und Leckagen verhindert. Import: 1 ½ NPT, Auslassanschluss: ¾ NPT (2). Die Montagehalterung hilft bei der Installation und Platzierung des Lagertanks.

【 **VOLLSTÄNDIGE AUSRÜSTUNG** – Der montierte Hydraulikkraftstofftank besteht aus einem Öltankbehälter aus Stahl, einem Öltemperaturmesser und einem Einfüllstutzen mit Deckel, Ablassöffnungen und Montagehalterungen.

• **BREITE ANWENDUNG** • Unser Hydrauliktank zum Umfüllen von Kraftstoff ist robust, leicht und kompakt konstruiert, gut montiert und wird häufig in Hydrauliksystemen und mechanischen Fahrzeugen verwendet, um ausreichende Lösungen zur Öllagerung und -versorgung für schwer beladene Traktoren und Lastwagen zu bieten.



Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia
elettronica www.vevor.com/support

SERBATOIO OLIO IDRAULICO

MODELLO: LST25JLYX / LST10JLYX

Continuiamo a impegnarci per fornirvi strumenti a prezzi competitivi.

"Risparmia la metà", "Metà prezzo" o qualsiasi altra espressione simile da noi utilizzata rappresenta solo una stima del risparmio che potresti ottenere acquistando determinati utensili con noi rispetto ai principali marchi principali e non significa necessariamente coprire tutte le categorie di utensili da noi offerti. Ti ricordiamo gentilmente di verificare attentamente quando effettui un ordine con noi se stai effettivamente risparmiando la metà rispetto ai principali marchi principali.

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

SERBATOIO OLIO IDRAULICO

MODELLO: LST25JLYX / LST10JLYX



HAI BISOGNO DI AIUTO? CONTATTACI!

Hai domande sui prodotti? Hai bisogno di supporto tecnico? Non esitare a contattarci:

**Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia
elettronica www.vevor.com/support**

Questa è l'istruzione originale, si prega di leggere attentamente tutte le istruzioni del manuale prima di utilizzare. VEVOR si riserva una chiara interpretazione del nostro manuale utente. L'aspetto del prodotto sarà soggetto al prodotto ricevuto. Vi preghiamo di perdonarci se non vi informeremo di nuovo se ci sono aggiornamenti tecnologici o software sul nostro prodotto.

Simbolo	Descrizione
	Attenzione: per ridurre il rischio di lesioni, l'utente deve leggere attentamente il manuale di istruzioni.
	Questo simbolo, posto prima di un commento di sicurezza, indica un tipo di precauzione, avvertimento o pericolo. Ignorando questo avviso può causare un incidente. Per ridurre il rischio di lesioni, incendi o folgorazioni, seguire sempre le istruzioni raccomandazioni mostrate di seguito.

Leggere attentamente e comprendere tutte le istruzioni di MONTAGGIO E FUNZIONAMENTO ISTRUZIONI prima di operare.

Mancato rispetto delle norme di sicurezza e di altre precauzioni di sicurezza di base può causare gravi lesioni personali.

Prima di tentare di utilizzare o installare l'unità di alimentazione, leggere attentamente e prendere nota delle seguenti avvertenze di sicurezza.

La mancata osservanza di queste avvertenze può causare gravi lesioni o morte.

Prima di installare o utilizzare l'unità di carburante, tutti gli operatori devono aver letto e comprendere appieno il contenuto di questo manuale di istruzioni come tutti gli altri manuali forniti, e l'adesivo di sicurezza montato sul serbatoio del carburante unità.

Evitare il contatto del carburante con la pelle e gli occhi ed evitare di respirarne i vapori o nebbie. Assicurarsi che tutto il personale associato all'operatore e alla sabbia abbia familiarità con le normative legali e i codici di condotta che si applicano alla sicurezza utilizzo, stoccaggio e smaltimento del carburante.

AVVERTIMENTO:

- **PERICOLO**
- **ESTREMAMENTE INFIAMMABILE**
- **I VAPORI POSSONO ESPLODERE**
- **NOCIVO O MORTALE SE INGESTITO**
- **In caso di ingestione non provocare il vomito, chiamare immediatamente un medico**
- **Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini • Evitare l'inalazione prolungata dei vapori**
- **Non aspirare con la bocca**
- **Conservare e utilizzare in un luogo ben ventilato**
- **I vapori possono essere accesi da una scintilla o da una fonte di fiamma a molti piedi di distanza**
- **Tenere lontano da fiamme, fiamme pilota, fornelli, riscaldatori, motori elettrici e altre fonti di accensione.**

SALVA QUESTE ISTRUZIONI

INDUSTRIE

【 QUALITÀ PREMIUM - Questo corpo del serbatoio idraulico senza saldature è sapientemente fabbricato da piastre di acciaio laminato a freddo ad alta resistenza. Con una superficie di finitura verniciata a polvere nera e un interno rivestito di fosfato, che lo rende robusto, durevole e anticorrosione.

【 DESIGN COMPATTO - Il serbatoio dell'olio idraulico ha un indicatore del livello dell'olio che può fornire dati più convenienti e precisi. Il filtro dell'olio di ritorno ha un'elevata velocità del fluido ed è veloce e stabile. C'è un respiratore idraulico con una copertura utilizzata per filtrare le impurità e prevenire perdite. Importazione: 1 ½ NPT, porta di scarico: ¾ NPT (2). La staffa di installazione aiuta a installare e posizionare il serbatoio di stoccaggio.

【 ATTREZZATURA COMPLETA - Il serbatoio del carburante idraulico assemblato è costituito da un serbatoio dell'olio in acciaio, un indicatore della temperatura dell'olio e un bocchettone di riempimento e sfiato con tappo, porte di scarico e staffe di montaggio.

• AMPIA APPLICAZIONE • Il nostro serbatoio idraulico per il trasferimento del carburante è robusto, leggero e compatto, ben assemblato e ampiamente utilizzato nel sistema idraulico e nei veicoli meccanici per offrire soluzioni adeguate di stoccaggio e fornitura di olio per trattori e camion pesantemente caricati.

VEVOR[®]
TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia
elettronica www.vevor.com/support



Soporte técnico y certificado de garantía
electrónica www.vevor.com/support

TANQUE DE ACEITE HIDRAULICO

MODELO: LST25JLYX / LST10JLYX

Seguimos comprometidos a brindarle herramientas a precios competitivos.
"Ahorre la mitad", "mitad de precio" o cualquier otra expresión similar que utilicemos solo representa una estimación del ahorro que podría obtener al comprar ciertas herramientas con nosotros en comparación con las principales marcas y no necesariamente significa que cubra todas las categorías de herramientas que ofrecemos. Le recordamos que, al realizar un pedido con nosotros, verifique cuidadosamente si realmente está ahorrando la mitad en comparación con las principales marcas.

VEVOR[®]
TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

TANQUE DE ACEITE HIDRAULICO

MODELO: LST25JLYX / LST10JLYX



¿NECESITAS AYUDA? ¡CONTÁCTANOS!

¿Tiene preguntas sobre el producto? ¿Necesita asistencia técnica? No dude en ponerse en contacto con nosotros:

Soporte técnico y certificado de garantía
electrónica www.vevor.com/support

Estas son las instrucciones originales, lea atentamente todas las instrucciones del manual antes de utilizar el producto. VEVOR se reserva una interpretación clara de nuestro manual de usuario. La apariencia del producto estará sujeta al producto que recibió. Perdónenos por no informarle nuevamente si hay actualizaciones de tecnología o software en nuestro producto.

Símbolo	Descripción del símbolo
	Advertencia: Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, el usuario debe leer Lea atentamente el manual de instrucciones.
	Este símbolo, colocado antes de un comentario de seguridad, indica una tipo de precaución, advertencia o peligro. Ignorar esto Advertencia: puede provocar un accidente. Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, incendio o electrocución, siga siempre las Recomendaciones que se muestran a continuación.

Lea atentamente y comprenda todas las instrucciones de MONTAJE Y FUNCIONAMIENTO. INSTRUCCIONES antes de operar.

No seguir las normas de seguridad y otras precauciones básicas de seguridad
Puede provocar lesiones personales graves.

Antes de intentar operar o instalar la unidad de combustible, lea atentamente y Tome nota de las siguientes advertencias de seguridad.

El incumplimiento de estas advertencias puede provocar lesiones graves o muerte.

Antes de instalar o utilizar la unidad de combustible, todos los operadores deben haber leído y comprender completamente el contenido de este manual de instrucciones, así como como todos los demás manuales suministrados y la calcomanía de seguridad colocada en el combustible unidad.

Evite el contacto del combustible con la piel y los ojos y evite respirar los vapores o nieblas. Asegúrese de que todo el personal asociado con el operador y la arena esté familiarizado con las normas legales y los códigos de prácticas que se aplican a la seguridad

Uso, almacenamiento y eliminación de combustible.

ADVERTENCIA:

- PELIGRO
- EXTREMADAMENTE INFLAMABLE
- LOS VAPORES PUEDEN EXPLOTAR
- DAÑINO O FATAL SI SE INGESTA
- En caso de ingestión, no induzca el vómito y llame a un médico inmediatamente.
- Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños. • Evitar la inhalación prolongada de vapores.
- No sifonar con la boca.
- Almacenar y utilizar en un área bien ventilada.
- Los vapores pueden encenderse por una chispa o una fuente de llama a muchos pies de distancia.
- Mantener alejado de llamas, pilotos, estufas, calentadores, motores eléctricos y otras fuentes de ignición.

GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES

INDUSTRIAS

【 CALIDAD PREMIUM: este cuerpo de tanque hidráulico sin soldadura está fabricado hábilmente a partir de placas de acero laminado en frío de alta resistencia. Tiene una superficie con acabado con recubrimiento en polvo negro y un interior recubierto de fosfato, lo que lo hace resistente, duradero y anticorrosivo.

【 DISEÑO COMPACTO - El tanque de aceite hidráulico tiene un indicador de nivel de aceite que puede proporcionar datos más convenientes y precisos. El filtro de aceite de retorno tiene una alta velocidad de fluido y es rápido y estable. Hay un respirador hidráulico con una cubierta que se usa para filtrar impurezas y evitar fugas. Importación: 1 ½ NPT, puerto de descarga: ¾ NPT (2). El soporte de instalación ayuda a instalar y colocar el tanque de almacenamiento.

【 EQUIPO COMPLETO - El tanque de combustible hidráulico ensamblado consta de un depósito de aceite de acero, un indicador de temperatura de palanca de aceite y un respiradero de llenado con tapa, puertos de drenaje y soportes de montaje.

AMPLIA APLICACIÓN - Nuestro tanque hidráulico de combustible de transferencia es de construcción fuerte, liviana y compacta, bien ensamblado y ampliamente utilizado en el sistema hidráulico y vehículos mecánicos para ofrecer soluciones adecuadas de almacenamiento y suministro de aceite para tractores y camiones muy cargados.

VEVOR[®]
TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Soporte técnico y certificado de garantía
electrónica www.vevor.com/support



Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat gwarancji
elektronicznej www.vevor.com/support

ZBIORNIK OLEJU HYDRAULICZNEGO

MODEL: LST25JLYX / LST10JLYX

Nadal staramy się oferować Państwu narzędzia w konkurencyjnych cenach. „Oszczędź połowę”, „Połowa ceny” lub inne podobne wyrażenia używane przez nas stanowią jedynie szacunkowe oszczędności, jakie możesz uzyskać, kupując u nas określone narzędzia w porównaniu z głównymi markami i niekoniecznie oznaczają one objęcie wszystkich kategorii narzędzi oferowanych przez nas. Uprzejmie przypominamy, aby dokładnie sprawdzić, czy składając u nas zamówienie faktycznie oszczędzasz połowę w porównaniu z głównymi markami.

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

ZBIORNIK OLEJU HYDRAULICZNEGO

MODEL: LST25JLYX / LST10JLYX



POTRZEBUJESZ POMOCY? SKONTAKTUJ SIĘ Z NAMI!

Masz pytania dotyczące produktu? Potrzebujesz wsparcia technicznego? Skontaktuj się z nami:

Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat gwarancji
elektronicznej www.vevor.com/support

To jest oryginalna instrukcja, przed użyciem należy uważnie przeczytać wszystkie instrukcje. VEVOR zastrzega sobie jasną interpretację naszej instrukcji obsługi. Wygląd produktu będzie zależał od produktu, który otrzymałeś. Prosimy o wybaczenie, że nie poinformujemy Cię ponownie, jeśli w naszym produkcie pojawią się jakiegokolwiek aktualizacje technologiczne lub oprogramowania.

Symbol	Opis symbolu
	Ostrzeżenie: Aby zmniejszyć ryzyko obrażeń, użytkownik musi przeczytać Przeczytaj uważnie instrukcję obsługi.
	Ten symbol umieszczony przed komentarzem dotyczącym bezpieczeństwa oznacza, rodzaj ostrożności, ostrzeżenia lub niebezpieczeństwa. Ignorowanie tego ostrzeżenia może doprowadzić do wypadku. Aby zmniejszyć ryzyko obrażeń, pożaru lub porażenia prądem, zawsze postępuj zgodnie z zalecenia pokazane poniżej.

Przeczytaj uważnie i zrozum wszystkie instrukcje dotyczące montażu i obsługi.

INSTRUKCJE przed użyciem.

Nieprzestrzeganie zasad bezpieczeństwa i innych podstawowych środków ostrożności
może spowodować poważne obrażenia ciała.

Przed przystąpieniem do eksploatacji lub montażu jednostki paliwowej należy uważnie przeczytać i
należy zwrócić uwagę na następujące ostrzeżenia dotyczące bezpieczeństwa.

Niedostosowanie się do tych ostrzeżeń może skutkować poważnymi obrażeniami lub
śmierć.

Przed zainstalowaniem lub użyciem jednostki paliwowej wszyscy operatorzy muszą zapoznać się z
i w pełni rozumieć treść niniejszej instrukcji obsługi
jak wszystkie inne dostarczone instrukcje i naklejka bezpieczeństwa umieszczona na zbiorniku paliwa
jednostka.

Unikać kontaktu paliwa ze skórą i oczami oraz wdychania oparów lub
mgły. Upewnij się, że cały personel współpracujący z operatorem i piaskiem jest zaznajomiony
z przepisami prawnymi i kodeksami postępowania, które mają zastosowanie do bezpiecznego
wykorzystanie, przechowywanie i usuwanie paliwa.

OSTRZEŻENIE:

- NIEBEZPIECZEŃSTWO
- BARDZO ŁATWOPALNY
- OPARY MOGĄ WYBUCHNĄĆ
- SZKODLIWE LUB ŚMIERTELNE W PRZYPADKU POŁKNIECIA
- W przypadku połknięcia nie wywoływać wymiotów, natychmiast wezwać lekarza.
- Przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci. • Unikać długotrwałego wdychania oparów.
- Nie należy zasysać ustami.
- Przechowywać i stosować w miejscu dobrze wentylowanym.
- Opary mogą zapalić się od iskry lub źródła płomienia znajdującego się wiele stóp dalej.
- Trzymać z dala od ognia, płomieni, pieców, grzejników, silników elektrycznych i innych źródeł zapłonu.

ZAPISZ TE INSTRUKCJE

BRANŻE

【 JAKOŚĆ PREMIUM - Ten bezspawowy korpus zbiornika hydraulicznego jest umiejętnie wykonany z wysokowytrzymałych blach stalowych walcowanych na zimno. Z czarną powierzchnią malowaną proszkowo i fosforanowanym wnętrzem, co czyni go wytrzymałym, trwałym i odpornym na korozję.

【 KOMPAKTOWA KONSTRUKCJA - Zbiornik oleju hydraulicznego ma wskaźnik poziomu oleju, który może zapewnić wygodniejsze i dokładniejsze dane. Filtr oleju powrotnego ma dużą prędkość przepływu płynu i jest szybki i stabilny. Jest respirator hydrauliczny z pokrywą, który służy do filtrowania zanieczyszczeń i zapobiegania wyciekom. Import: 1 ½ NPT, port wylotowy: ¾ NPT (2). Uchwyt montażowy pomaga w instalacji i umieszczeniu zbiornika magazynowego.

【 KOMPLETNY KOMPLET WYPOSAŻENIA - Zmontowany zbiornik paliwa hydraulicznego składa się ze stalowego zbiornika oleju, wskaźnika temperatury oleju, odpowietrznika wlewowego z korkiem, otworów spustowych i wsporników montażowych.

SZEROKIE ZASTOSOWANIE - Nasz zbiornik hydrauliczny do transferu paliwa jest wytrzymały, lekki i kompaktowy, dobrze zmontowany i szeroko stosowany w układach hydraulicznych i pojazdach mechanicznych, zapewniając odpowiednie rozwiązania w zakresie przechowywania i dostarczania oleju do ciężko obciążonych ciągników i ciężarówek.

VEVOR[®]
TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat gwarancji
elektronicznej www.vevor.com/support



Technische ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat
www.vevor.com/support

HYDRAULISCHE OLJETANK

MODEL: LST25JLYX / LST10JLYX

Wij streven er voortdurend naar om u gereedschappen tegen concurrerende prijzen te leveren.

"Save Half", "Half Price" of andere soortgelijke uitdrukkingen die wij gebruiken, geven alleen een schatting weer van de besparingen die u kunt behalen door bepaalde gereedschappen bij ons te kopen in vergelijking met de grote topmerken en betekent niet noodzakelijkerwijs dat alle categorieën gereedschappen die wij aanbieden, worden gedekt.

Wij herinneren u eraan om zorgvuldig te controleren of u daadwerkelijk de helft bespaart in vergelijking met de grote topmerken wanneer u een bestelling bij ons plaatst.

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

HYDRAULISCHE OLIENTANK

MODEL: LST25JLYX / LST10JLYX



HULP NODIG? NEEM CONTACT MET ONS OP!

Heeft u vragen over het product? Heeft u technische ondersteuning nodig? Neem dan gerust contact met ons op:

**Technische ondersteuning en e-
garantiecertificaat www.vevor.com/support**

Dit is de originele instructie, lees alle handleidingen zorgvuldig door voordat u het product gebruikt. VEVOR behoudt zich een duidelijke interpretatie van onze gebruikershandleiding voor. Het uiterlijk van het product is afhankelijk van het product dat u hebt ontvangen. Vergeef ons dat we u niet opnieuw zullen informeren als er technologie- of software-updates voor ons product zijn.

Symbool	Symbool Beschrijving
	Waarschuwing: Om het risico op letsel te verminderen, moet de gebruiker de volgende informatie lezen: Lees de gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig door.
	Dit symbool, geplaatst voor een veiligheidsopmerking, geeft aan dat: soort voorzorgsmaatregel, waarschuwing of gevaar. Dit negeren waarschuwing kan leiden tot een ongeval. Om het risico op Bij letsel, brand of elektrocutie dient u altijd de volgende instructies op te volgen: aanbevelingen hieronder weergegeven.

Lees alle MONTAGE- EN BEDIENINGSVOORSCHRIFTEN zorgvuldig door en begrijp ze. GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING vóór gebruik.

Het niet naleven van de veiligheidsregels en andere elementaire veiligheidsmaatregelen kan leiden tot ernstig persoonlijk letsel.

Lees en lees de instructies zorgvuldig door voordat u de brandstofeenheid gaat bedienen of installeren. Neem de volgende veiligheidswaarschuwingen in acht.

Het niet naleven van deze waarschuwingen kan leiden tot ernstig letsel of dood.

Voordat de brandstofeenheid wordt geïnstalleerd of gebruikt, moeten alle operators de volgende informatie hebben gelezen: en de inhoud van deze gebruiksaanwijzing volledig begrijpen zoals alle andere meegeleverde handleidingen en de veiligheidssticker die op de brandstoftank is aangebracht eenheid.

Vermijd contact van brandstof met de huid en ogen en vermijd het inademen van dampen of nevels. Zorg ervoor dat alle operator- en geassocieerde medewerkers bekend zijn met de wettelijke voorschriften en gedragscodes die van toepassing zijn op de veilige gebruik, opslag en verwijdering van brandstof.

WAARSCHUWING:

- **GEVAAR**
- **EXTREEM ONTVLAMBAAR**
- **DAMPEN KUNNEN EXPLODEREN**
- **SCHADELIJK OF DODELIJK BIJ INSLIKKEN**
- **Bij inslikken niet laten braken, maar onmiddellijk een arts raadplegen**
- **Buiten bereik van kinderen houden • Langdurig inademen van dampen vermijden**
- **Niet via de mond innemen**
- **Bewaren en gebruiken in een goed geventileerde ruimte**
- **Dampen kunnen ontbranden door een vonk of vlambron die zich op vele meters afstand bevindt**
- **Verwijderd houden van vlammen, waakvlammen, fornuizen, verwarmingstoestellen, elektromotoren en andere ontstekingsbronnen.**

BEWAAR DEZE INSTRUCTIES

INDUSTRIEËN

【 **PREMIUM KWALITEIT** - Deze lasloze hydraulische tankbehuizing is vakkundig vervaardigd uit zeer sterke koudgewalste stalen platen. Met een zwart gepoedercoat afwerkingsoppervlak en fosfaatgecoate binnenkant, wat hem stevig, duurzaam en anti-corrosie maakt.

【 **COMPACT ONTWERP** - De hydraulische olietank heeft een oliepeilindicator die handigere en nauwkeurigere gegevens kan leveren. Het retouroliefilter heeft een hoge vloeistofsnelheid en is snel en stabiel. Er is een hydraulisch ademhalingstoestel met een deksel dat wordt gebruikt om onzuiverheden te filteren en lekkage te voorkomen. Import: 1 ½ NPT, afvoerpoort: ¾ NPT (2). De installatiebeugel helpt bij het installeren en plaatsen van de opslagtank.

【 **COMPLETE UITRUSTING** - De gemonteerde hydraulische brandstoftank bestaat uit een stalen oliereservoir, een olietemperatuurmeter en een vulopening met dop, aftappoorten en montagebeugels.

• **BREDE TOEPASSING** • Onze hydraulische tank voor brandstofoverdracht is sterk, lichtgewicht en compact van constructie, goed gemonteerd en veelgebruikt in hydraulische systemen en mechanische voertuigen om adequate oplossingen voor olieopslag en -toevoer te bieden voor zwaar beladen tractoren en vrachtwagens.

VEVOR[®]
TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technische ondersteuning en e-
garantiecertificaat www.vevor.com/support

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat

www.vevor.com/support

HYDRAULIK OLJETANK

MODELL: LST25JLYX / LST10JLYX

Vi fortsätter att vara engagerade i att ge dig verktyg till konkurrenskraftiga priser.

"Spara hälften", "halva priset" eller andra liknande uttryck som används av oss representerar bara en uppskattning av besparingar du kan dra nytta av att köpa vissa verktyg hos oss jämfört med de stora toppmärkena och betyder inte nödvändigtvis att täcka alla kategorier av verktyg som erbjuds av oss. Du påminns vänligen om att noggrant kontrollera när du gör en beställning hos oss om du faktiskt sparar hälften i jämförelse med de främsta stora varumärkena.

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

HYDRAULIK OLJETANK

MODELL: LST25JLYX / LST10JLYX



BEHÖVER HJÄLP? KONTAKTA OSS!

Har du produktfrågor? Behöver du teknisk support? Kontakta oss gärna:

Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

Detta är den ursprungliga instruktionen, läs alla instruktioner noggrant innan du använder den. VEVOR reserverar sig för en tydlig tolkning av vår användarmanual. Utseendet på produkten är beroende av den produkt du fått. Ursäkta oss att vi inte kommer att informera dig igen om det finns någon teknik eller mjukvaruuppdateringar på vår produkt.

Symbol	Symbol Beskrivning
	Varning: För att minska risken för skador måste användaren läsa bruksanvisningen noggrant.
	Denna symbol, placerad före en säkerhetskommentar, indikerar en typ av försiktighetsåtgärd, varning eller fara. Ignorerar detta varning kan leda till en olycka. För att minska risken för skada, brand eller elstöt, följ alltid anvisningarna rekommendationer som visas nedan.

Läs noga och förstå all MONTERING OCH DRIFT INSTRUKTIONER före användning.

Underlåtenhet att följa säkerhetsreglerna och andra grundläggande säkerhetsåtgärder kan leda till allvarliga personskador.

Innan du försöker använda eller installera bränsleenheten läs noggrant och notera följande säkerhetsvarningar.

Underlåtenhet att följa dessa varningar kan resultera i allvarliga skador eller död.

Innan bränsleenheten installeras eller används måste alla operatörer ha läst och förstå innehållet i denna bruksanvisning också som alla andra handböcker som medföljer, och säkerhetsdekalen monterad på bränslet enhet.

Undvik bränslekontakt med hud och ögon och undvik att andas in ångor eller dimma. Se till att all personal som är associerad med operatörssand är bekant med de lagliga föreskrifter och uppförandekoder som gäller för kassaskåpet användning, lagring och omhändertagande av bränsle.

VARNING:

- **FARA**
- **EXTREMT BRANDFARLIGT**
- **ÅNGOR KAN EXPLODERA**
- **FARLIGT ELLER DÖDLIGT VID FÖRTÄRING**
- Vid förtäring, framkalla inte kräkning kontakta omedelbart läkare
- Förvaras utom räckhåll för barn. • Undvik långvarig inandning av ångor
- Sifon inte genom munnen
- Förvara och använd i ett väl ventilerat utrymme
- Ångor kan antändas av en gnista eller låga på flera fot bort
- Håll borta från lågor, pilotljus, spisar, värmare, elmotorer och andra antändningskällor.

SPARA DESSA INSTRUKTIONER

INDUSTRIATIONER

【 PREMIUM KVALITET - Den denna svetsfria hydrauliska tankkropp är skickligt tillverkad av höghållfasta kallvalsade stålplåtar. Med en svart pulverlackerad yta och fosfatbelagd insida, vilket gör den robust, hållbar och korrosionsskyddande.

【 KOMPAKT DESIGN - Hydrauloljetanken har en oljenivåindikator som kan ge mer praktiska och exakta data. Returoljefiltret har hög vätskehastighet och är snabbt och stabilt. Det finns ett hydrauliskt andningsskydd med ett lock som används för att filtrera föroreningar och förhindra läckage. Import: 1 ½ NPT, utloppsport: ¾ NPT (2). Installationsfästet hjälper till att installera och placera lagringstanken.

【 FULLSET UTRUSTNING - Den monterade hydrauliska bränsletanken består av en oljetankreservoar av stål, en oljespaks temperaturmätare och en påfyllningsventil med lock, dräneringsportar och monteringsfästen.

Ö BRED ANVÄNDNING Ö- Vår hydraultank för överföringsbränsle är stark, lätt och kompakt konstruktion, välmonterad och allmänt använd i hydraulsystemet och mekaniska fordon för att erbjuda adekvata oljelagrings- och tillförsellösningar för tungt lastade traktorer och lastbilar.

VEVOR[®]
TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat
www.vevor.com/support